P.O.Box 1571 Windormore, FL 34786 January 17, 1995 lecor Cox orato of nt D D f Co sion por P Box 27 4000001388154 -01/24/95--01093--015 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

Sir/ Madam:

Enclosed please find one original and one copy of the articles of incorporation for Clark Custom Homes, Inc.

Its principal business will be in residential home design and construction, and the county in which its principal office will be located is Lake.

Also find enclosed a check in the amount of \$ 122.50.

Your assistance in establishing the Corporation to be known as Clark Custom Homes, Inc. is appreciated.

Respectfully,

Daphne A Clark.

FILED 95 JM 23 AM 8 12 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

T. BROWN JAN 2 7 1995

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

٠

95 JAN 23 AN 8 12

ſ

SECRETARY OF STATE

CLARK CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

## ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is: CLARK CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

· . .

### ARTICLE THREE

÷ .

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act, with specific business in the design and construction of residential homes.

#### ARTICLE\_FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1000 (one thousand) shares of common stock of r value (\$0) each. r

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00, consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

#### ARTICLE SIX

The address of its initial principal/registered office is: 15920 Indian Wells Court, Clermont, FL 34711 STREET ADDRESS: P.O.Box 1571, Windermere, FL 34786 MAILING ADDRESS: The initial registered agent at such address is Daphne A Clark.

I, Daphne A Clark, am hereby familiar with and accept duties and responsibilities as registered agent for CLARK CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

signature: Sydui Calk

1

1/16/1995 Date:

# ARTICLE SEVEN

ł

The number of directors constituting its initial board of directors is one, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual mooting of shareholders or until a successor is elected is:

NAME :	Daphno A Clark
STREET ADDRESS:	15920 Indian Wolls Court, Clormont, FL 34711
MAILING ADDRESS:	P.O.Box 1571, Windormore, FL 34786

## ARTICLE\_EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statute.

## ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NAME:

Daphne A Clark

STREET ADDRESS:

15920 Indian Wells Court, Clermont, FL 34711

P.O.Box 1571, Windermere, FL 34786 MAILING ADDRESS:

(signed)

Incorporator.

### ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporator ceases upon filing of the articles of Incorporation.